

Quiet Light Announces Attendance at the Business of Software Conference USA in October

Quiet Light is Excited to Lead Founders, CXOs, and Emerging Leaders in Software Companies on a Pre-Conference Treasure Hunt in Downtown Raleigh

INVER GROVE HEIGHTS, MN, UNITED STATES, August 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- This October, from the 2-4th, with pre-conference activities starting on October 1, an exclusive group of lead founders, CXOs, and emerging leaders in software companies will gather in Raleigh, North Carolina for <u>Business of Software (BoS) USA 2023</u>. Event attendees can share the challenges and triumphs of building effective successful and successful software companies. Event attendees will also network with and hear talks from entrepreneurs and experts in their fields.

Starting on Sunday, October 1, attendees can participate in a pre-conference treasure hunt to mingle with fellow attendees and explore Downtown Raleigh. The Walking Treasure Quest is led by Quiet Light, a leading authority in selling online businesses. For the second year in a row, Quiet Light is the adventure leader at BoS. This year, Quiet Light invites BoS attendees to join them, searching high and low in a race against time to unlock a treasure chest and win a mystery prize. The scavenger hunt begins at the historic Sir Walter Raleigh statue. Then teams can embark upon a thrilling search for clues among historical, artistic, and unique locations in the downtown area.

Throughout the last 16 years, Quiet Light has been at the forefront of helping entrepreneurs build, buy, and sell online businesses. With a wealth of experience, the Quiet Light team of entrepreneurs is passionate about empowering online business owners to reach new heights. They provide resources and guidance for increasing business value, reducing business risks, and navigating successful exits. They live by a mantra of relentless honesty, which has allowed them to establish a reputation for providing reliable information that helps owners make informed business decisions.

About the Company:

Quiet Light is an online business brokerage company founded in 2006 by Mark Daoust and has grown to sell over 600 online businesses and over \$300,000,000 in total transaction value. Every Advisor at Quiet Light Brokerage has built, bought, or sold an online business, from the founder to the newest team member. Quiet Light provides sellers with a comprehensive, free, no-strings-

attached valuation that considers the financials, unique systems, processes, and differentiators. Quiet Light also provides buyers with perfect acquisition opportunities.

Quiet Light
Quiet Light
+1 800 746 5034
inquiries@quietlight.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/647819067

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.